
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005183-2022 

Tender

HARINGEY ADULT LEARNING SERVICE - Delivery of
Adult Education Provision

LONDON BOROUGH OF HARINGEY

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-005183

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031adb  

Published 24 February 2022, 3:29pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

LONDON BOROUGH OF HARINGEY

Civic Centre,High Road, Wood Green

LONDON

N228LE

Contact

Can Kayserili

Email

can.kayserili@haringey.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2084894982

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005183-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005183-2022
mailto:can.kayserili@haringey.gov.uk


Page 2 to 11

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.haringey.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://s2c.waxdigital.co.uk/ProcurementLBHaringey/SignIn.aspx

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://s2c.waxdigital.co.uk/ProcurementLBHaringey/SignIn.aspx

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.haringey.gov.uk/
https://s2c.waxdigital.co.uk/ProcurementLBHaringey/SignIn.aspx
https://s2c.waxdigital.co.uk/ProcurementLBHaringey/SignIn.aspx


Page 3 to 11

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

HARINGEY ADULT LEARNING SERVICE - Delivery of Adult Education Provision

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80400000 - Adult and other education services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Haringey Adult Learning Service is inviting proposals from providers who have substantial
experience and expertise in delivering high quality accredited and non-accredited training to
adults including online and flexibly. 

As part of the Adult Education Budget AEB delivery suppliers will be contributing to Greater
London Authority (GLA) and the Education and Skills Funding Agency (ESFA) priorities to
support Haringey, London and out of London (non-devolved areas) residents to develop new
skills to access employment opportunities and support residents made unemployed by the
Covid-19 pandemic and those whose income has been reduced.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £310,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 4 to 11

Community Learning

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80400000 - Adult and other education services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Community Learning

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

18 April 2022

End date

31 July 2022

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No



Page 5 to 11

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Vocational training for key sectors including warehousing and distribution, health and social
care, childcare, administration, STEM/Digital, and National Skills Fund Level 3

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80400000 - Adult and other education services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Vocational training for key sectors including warehousing and distribution, health and social
care, childcare, administration, STEM/Digital, and National Skills Fund Level 3

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

18 April 2022

End date



Page 6 to 11

31 July 2022

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Vocational training for residents in areas of England outside of devolved authority areas

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80400000 - Adult and other education services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Vocational training for residents in areas of England outside of devolved authority areas

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents



Page 7 to 11

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

18 April 2022

End date

31 July 2022

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Vocational training in Fashion and Textiles

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80400000 - Adult and other education services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London



Page 8 to 11

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Vocational training in Fashion and Textiles

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

18 April 2022

End date

31 July 2022

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Vocational training in Creative Digital

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 9 to 11

80400000 - Adult and other education services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Vocational training in Creative Digital

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

18 April 2022

End date

31 July 2022

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 10 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

18 March 2022

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

21 March 2022

Local time

5:00pm



Page 11 to 11

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Haringey Council

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-06T06:27:57+0100
	TCPDF




